
Sustainability Assistance Network (SAN) 
Monthly Conference Call 

 
Thursday, September 15, 2011 

11:00 am – 12:30 pm (EST) 
 

Dial-in U.S. Toll: 303-248-0285  Access Code: 5863657 
Web Login https://cc.readytalk.com/r/u7pqc2d5vp4e                    Security Passcode: hs22 

 
 

AGENDA 
 

11:00   Welcome & Introduction   Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 
 
11:00 – 11:30 Sustainability and Compliance Reporting   

 Comprehensive Reporting (CEDR/SSP) Soudeh Motamedi, SPO 
 PPTRS Overview for FY 2011 Reporting Jerry DiCerbo, HS-21 
 Sustainable Acquisition/Electronic  

  Stewardship    Jeff Eagan, HS-21 
 EMS Reporting    Steve Woodbury, HS-21 
 Clean Air and GHG Update   Larry Stirling, HS-21 

 
11:30 – 11:45 Pantex Wins NNSA Environmental Award 

 Pantex New Water Treatment Technique Chris Puroff, Pantex 
 
11:45 – 12:05 The Federal Green Challenge!   Melissa Winters, EPA Region 10 
        Darby Collins, Bonneville Power Admin. 
 
12:05 – 12:10 Sustainability Acquisition Training at INL Jeff Eagan, HS-21 
 
 
12:10 – 12:30 Awards and Recognition 

 September 19 FEC Awards Ceremony  Jeff Eagan, HS-21 
 DOE Sustainability Awards Ceremony Drew Campbell, SPO 

Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 
 

  Learn More: 
 November 3 DOE Sustainability Workshop  Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 
 2011 GreenGov Symposium Update  Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 

 
  
Contact Information: 
 
Drew Campbell – (202) 586-4181 –Drew.Campbell@hq.doe.gov 
Darby Collins – (503)230-3811 – Dacollins@bpa.gov 
Jerry DiCerbo – (202) 586-5047 – Gerald.DiCerbo@hq.doe.gov 
Jeff Eagan – (202) 586-4598 – Jeff.Eagan@hq.doe.gov 
Soudeh Motamedi – (202) 586-7611 – Soudeh.motamedi@ee.doe.gov 
Chris Puroff – (806) 477-6644 – Cpuroff@pantex.com 
Larry Stirling – (202) 586-2417 – John.Stirling@hq.doe.gov 
Beverly Whitehead – (202) 586-6073 – Beverly.Whitehead@hq.doe.gov 
Melissa Winters – (206) 553-5180 – Winters.melissa@epa.gov 
Steven Woodbury – (202) 586-4371 – Steven.Woodbury@hq.doe.gov 
 


